CSL Limited 45 Poplar Road Parkville Victoria 3052 Australia T +613 9389 1911 F +613 9389 1434 www.csl.com.au



ASX Announcement

For immediate release

11 August 2015

Notice of Investor/Analyst Briefing - 2015 Full Year Result

CSL Limited (ASX:CSL; USOTC:CSLLY) will announce its 2015 full year result on Wednesday 12 August 2015.

A briefing for investors and analysts will be held at 11am Australian Eastern Standard Time on the same day. This briefing will be webcast live on the Company website at <u>www.csl.com.au</u> in the 'Investors' section. An archived copy of the webcast will be uploaded to the site later that day.

Results materials can also be accessed in the 'Investors' section of the Company website.

For further information, please contact:

Investors:

Mark Dehring Head of Investor Relations CSL Limited Telephone: +613 9389 3407 Email: mark.dehring@csl.com.au Media: Sharon McHale Head of Public Affairs CSL Limited Mobile +614 0997 8314 Email: sharon.mchale@csl.com.au